Fsmevation for Prasperity

MURANG'A UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
Office of the Registrar (Academic and Student Affairs)
Office of the Registrar (Academic and Student Affairs)

2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE
2022/2023 ADMISSION COHORT

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS AND ECONOMICS)
UNDERGRADUATE GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS

FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
FIRST SECUND FIRST SECOND | FIRSI SECOND FIRST SECOND |
ITEM SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER j SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER
ITEM KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS.
1| Tuition Fee 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 B8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
2|Examination fees 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00
3| Medical Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,060.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
4} Activity Fees 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
| 5|Registration Fees 1,000.00 s 1,000.00 s 1,000.00 . 1,000.00 -
61 University ID Card (New Students only) 600.00 - - - - - - -
7{Library Fees 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00
8{Computer Fees 1,100.00 1,100.60 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
9]Internet Fees 900.00 900.00 200.00 900.00 900.00 500.00 900.00 900.00
10§ Students Union 500.00 - 560.00 - 50G.00 - 500.60 -
11| Practicals/Research fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
12| Materials Development fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
13| KUCCPS Placement Fee 1,500.00 - - - - - - -
14| CUE Quality Assurance 1,000.00 - = = - - r -
15| Attachment Fee = 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2.000.00 - -
16| Academic Trips - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 1,500.00 -
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUT| 27,470.00 24,870.00 27,870.00 26,370.00 26,370.00 26,370.00 25,870.00 22,870.00
IMPORTANT NOTES
1 University Bank Accounts
Kenya Commercial Bank, Account number 1107198356, Murang'a Branch or any other KCB Branch country wide OR Equity Bank, Account
Number 0220273636188, Murang'a Branch or any other Branch of Equity country wide OR Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Account Number
01129573999200, Murang'a Branch or any other branch of Co-perative Bank of Kenya country wide.
Z Accomodation

The University provides limited accommodation giving preference to first year students and those living with disabilities on first come first
served basis. The University accommodation is currently charged at a subsidized rate of Ksh. 15,800 per academic year. Please note that
those who secure University accomodation must pay accomodation fee for the whole academic year i.e., two semesters. Students are
advised to pay only after securing accomodation from the University. However, most students reside in recommended hostels outside the
University where rates range from Ksh. 3,000 to Ksh. 5,000 per month. In each case, students provide for their own food.
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MURANG'A UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
Oifice of the Registrar (Academic and Student Affairs)
2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE
2022/2023 ADMISSION COHORT
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (COMMUNITY HEALTH)
UNDERGRADUATE GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS

FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEA! FOURTH YEAR
FIRST SECOND FIRST SECOND FIRST SECOND FIRST SECOND
ITEM SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER
ITEM KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS.
10 Tuition Fee 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
2| Examination fees 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00
3| Medical Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
41 Activity Fees 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
5| Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 - 1,600.00 -
6| University ID Card (New Students only) 600.00 - - - - - -
7|Library Fees 1.370.00 1.370.00 1,370.00 1.370.00 1,370.00 1.370.00 1.370.00 1.370.00
8|Computer Fees 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
9]Internet Fees 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00
10}Students Union 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 -
11| Practicals/Research fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
1/jMaterials Development fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
13| KUCCPS Placement Fee 1,500.00 - - - - - - -
14§ CUE Quality Assurance 1,000.00 - - - - - - -
15)Attachment Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
16} Academic Trips - 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 1,500.00 -
17| Workshop/Laboratory Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUT| 33,970.00 | 30,870.00 30,870.00 30,870.00 30,870.00 30,870.00 32,370.00 29,370.00
IMPORTANT NOTES
1 University Bank Accounts

Kenya Commercial Bank, Account number 1107198356, Murang'a Branch or any other KCB Branch country wide OR Equity Bank, Account
Number 0220273636188, Murang'a Branch or any other Branch of Equity country wide OR Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Account Number
01129573999200, Murang'a Branch or any other branch of Co-perative Bank of Kenya country wide.

Accomodation

The University provides limited accommodation giving preference to first year students and those living with disabilities on first come first
served basis. The University accommodation is currently charged at a subsidized rate of Ksh. 15,800 per academic year. Please note that
those who secure University accomodation must pay accomodation fee for the whole academic year i.e., two semesters. Students are
advised to pay only after securing accomodation from the University. However, most students reside in recommended hostels outside the
University where rates range from Ksh. 3,000 to Ksh. 5,000 per month. In each case, students provide for their own food.
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MURANG'A UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
Office of the Registrar (Academic and Student Affairs)
2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE
2022/2023 ADMISSION COHORT

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ANALYTICAL CHEMISTRY), BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMISTRY), BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

WITH PROGRAMMING) AND BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ACTUARIAL SCIENCE)
UNDERGRADUATE GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS

FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
FIRST SECOND FIRST SECOND FIRST SECOND FIRST SECOND
ITEM SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER
ITEM KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS.
1| Tuition Fee 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
2| Examination fees 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00
3|Medical Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
4] Activity Fees 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
S5{Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 -
6{University ID Card (New Students only) 600.00 - - - - - - -
7|Library Fees 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00
8|Computer Fees 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,1060.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
9}internet Fees 900.00 200.00 200.00 900.00 200.00 900.00 900.00 900.00
10]Students Union 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 -
11|Practicals/Research fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
12} Materials Development fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
13| KUCCPS Placement Fee 1,500.00 = - - - - - -
14]CUE Quality Assurance 1,000.00 - - = = = ” .
15} Attachment fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
16} Academic Trips - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 1,500.00 -
17| Workshop/Laboratory Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,300.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUT| 31,470.00 28,870.00 31,870.00 30,370.00 30,370.00 30,370.00 29,870.00 26,870.00

C
Kenya Commercial Bank, Account number 1107198356, Murang'a Branch or any other KCB Branch country wide OR Equity Bank, Account
Number 0220273636188, Murang'a Branch or any other Branch of Equity country wide OR Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Account Number
01129573999200, Murang'a Branch or any other branch of Co-perative Bank of Kenya country wide.

2 Accomodation
The University provides limited accommodation giving preference to first year students and those living with disabilities on first come first
served basis. The University accommodation is currently charged at a subsidized rate of Ksh. 15,800 per academic year. Please note that
those who secure University accomodation must pay accomodation fee for the whole academic year i.e., two semesters. Students are
advised to pay ouly after securing accomodation from the University. However, most students reside in recommended hostels outside the
University where rates range from Ksh. 3,000 to Ksh. 5,000 per month. In each case, students provide for their own food.

(ASA)
IVERSITY OF TECHMO

NURRNG A UN

Box 75-10200 M

o oTos3aeD, Emalt 94




MURANG'A UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Innerasion far Fanpirity

Office of the Registrar (Academic and Student Affairs)

2023 /2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE
2022/2023 ADMISSION COHORT

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE)
UNBERGRADUATE GOVERNMENT SPONSCRED STUDENTS

FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
FiRsT SECON FIRST SECCND FIRST SECCND FIRST SECCND
ITEM SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER
ITEM KSHS. KSHS.| KSHis. KSHS, KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS.
1§ Tuition Fee 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
2] Examination fees 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00
3| Medical Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
4 Activity Fees 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
5| Registration Fees 1,000.00 = 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 =
6] University 1D Card (New Students only) 600.00 : - - - - - -
7|Library Fees 1,370.00 1,376.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370,00 1,370.060 1,370.00 1,370.00
8| Computer Fees 1,100.00 1,100.60 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
Yjlinternet Fees 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00
10§ Students Union 500.00 = 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 =
11 Practicals/Research fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
12] Materials Development fee 4,000.00 4.000.00 4.000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4.000.00 4,000.00
13} KUCCPS Placement Fee 1,500.00 k. - < = - - -
14§ CUL Quality Assurance 1,000.00 - - - - - - .
15§ Attachment Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
16{Indexing Fee 1,850.00 1,850.00 2 = - 5 =
17§ Academic Trip 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 £ 1,500.00 1,500.00
18| Workshop/Laboratory Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUT 32,970.00 | 30,720.00 32,220.00 30,370.00 30,370,00 30.370.00 | 29,870.00 26,870.00

IMPORTANT NOTES

1

University Bank Accounts

Kenya Commercial Bank, Account number 1107198356, Murang'a Branch or any other KCB Branch country wide OR Equity Bank, Account Number
0220273636188, Murang'a Branch or any other Branch of Equity country wide OR Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Account Number 01129573999200,
Murang'a Branch or any other branch of Co-perative Bank of Kenya country wide.

Accomadation

The University provides limited accommedation giving preference to first year students and those living with disabilities on first come first served basis.
The University accommodation is currently charged at a subsidized rate of Ksh. 15,800 per academic year. Please note that those who secure University

accomodation must pay accomodation fee for the whole academic year i.e,, two semesters. Students are advised to pay only after securing accomodation
from the University. However, most students reside in recommended hostels outside the University where rates range from Ksh. 3,000 to Ksh. 5,000 per

month. [n each case, students provide for their own food.
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MURANG'A UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Office of the Registrar (Academic and Student Affairs)

2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE

2022/2023 ADMISSION COHORT
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

UNDERGRADUATE GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS
FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
FIRST SECOND THIRD FIRST SECOND THIRD FIRST SECOND THIRD FIRST SECOND THIRD
TRIMESTER TRIMESTER TRIMESTER ‘TRIMESTER TRIMESTER TRIMESTER TRIMESTER TRIMESTER TRIMESTER TRIMESTER TRIMESTER
ITEM KSHS. KSHS. KSHS] KSHS. KSHS. KSHS.| HSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. HSHS. KSHS.
S/N{ Tuition Fee 5,335.00 5,335.00 5,330.00 5,335.00 5,335.00 5,330.00 5:335.00 5.335.00 5.330.00 5.335.00 5,335.00 5,330.00
Z|Examination fees 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3.250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00
2| Medical Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
| 3] 1,250.00 1.250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
| 4|Regismation Fees 1,000.00 = = 1,000.00 3 = 1,000.00 £ 1,000.00 = =
5| University ID Card (New Students onl: 600.00 - - - - - - - - - - -
| 6iComputer Fees 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1.100.00 1,100.00
7§ Library Fees 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00
8} Internet Fees 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 500.00 900.00
9]Students Union 500.00 e - 500.00 = & 500.00 - - 500.00 - =
10y Practivals/Resuai i foe 1,060.00 1,006.00 1,880.00 1,000.00 1,668.66 1,0G0.00 1,000,006 1,000.00 1,606.0C 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,600.00
|11} Materials Development fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4.000.00
12 KUCCPS Placement Fee 1,500.00 = 3 = =2 = 2 & = Z -
13} CUE Quality Assurance 1,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - =
143 Academic Trip 1,506.060 - 1,500.00 = = 1,500.00 1,500.60
15} Attachment Fee - 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2 - = - = -
| _16|Indexing Fee 9,550.00 - = - - - - 2 = & = >
| 17| Nursing Scrubs 4,500.00 - = z = m = - = < = -
18| Clinical Placement Fee = i = 6,670.00 6,670.00 6,660.00 6,670.60 6,670.00 6,660.00 6,670.00 6,670.00 6,660.00
19} Skdlls Laboratory Fee 2,670.00 2,670.00 2,660.00 2,670.00 2,670.00 2,660.00 2,670.00 2,670.00 2,660.00 2,670.00 2,670.00 2,660.00
20] Clinical Assessment Fee - - = 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.000.00 1,000.00 1.0_00.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
|21} Clinical Transportation Fee - = - 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUT 41,525.00 26375.00 24,860.00 35,045.00 35,045.00 33,520.00 | 33,045.00 33,045.00 | 3152000 33,045.00 | 33,045.00 31,520.00
IMPORTANT NOTES
1 University Bank Accounts
Kenya C cial Bank, A ber 1107198356, Murang'a Branch or any other KCB Branch country wide OR Equity Bank, Account Number 0220273636188, Murang'a Branch or any other Branch of

2

Equity country wide OR Co-operative Bank of Kenya, A

Accomodation

0112957

200, Murang'a Branch or any other branch of Co-perative Bank of Kenya country wide.

The University provides limited accommodation giving preference to first year students and those living with disabilities on first come first served basis. The University accommodation is currently charged at

a subsidized rate of Ksh. 15,800 per academic year . Please note that those who secure {
i dation from the Uni

advised to pay only after

month. In each case, students provide for their own food.
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MURANG'A UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
Office of the Registrar (Academic and Student Affairs)
2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE
2022/2023 ADMISSION COHORT
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH)
UNDERGRADUATE GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS

FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
FIRST SECOND FIRST SECOND FIRST SECOND FIRST SECOND
ITEM SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER SEMESTER
ITEM KSHS. KSHS, KSHS. KSHS.| KSHS. KSHS. KSHS. KSHS.
1] Tuition Fee 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
2| Examination fees 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,250.00
3{Medical Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
4}Activity Fees 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
5| Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 = 1,000.00 -
6} University ID Card (New Students only) 600.00 - 2 - - = - -
7|Library Fees 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,370.00 1.370.00 1,370.00
8)Computer Fees 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
9}Internet Fees 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00
10§Students Union 500.00 = 500.00 2 500.00 % 500.00 =
11§ Practicals/Resecarch fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
12} Materizls Development fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000,00 4,000.00 4,000.00
13 KUCCPS Placement Fee 1,500.00 - - - - - - -
14} CUE Quality Assurance 1,000.00 - - - - - - -
15} Attachment Fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
16{Indexing Fee 7,000,00 - % £ % & 2 -
17} Academic Trip - 1,500.00 & 1,500.00 = 1,500.00 1,500.00
18| Workshop/Laboratory Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUT 40,970.00 30,870.00 30,870.00 30,870.00 30,870.00 30,870.00 32,370.00 29,370.00
NOTE
1 University Bank A
Kenya Commercial Bank, Account number 1107198356, Murang'a Branch or any other KCB Branch country wide OR Equity Bank, Account Number
0220273636188, Murang'a Branch er any other Branch of Equity country wide OR Co-operative Bank of Kenya, Account Number 011295 73999200,
Murang'a Branch or any other branch of Co-perative Bank of Kenya country wide.
2 Accomodation

The University provides limited accommodation giving preference to first year students and those living with disabilities on first come first served basis.
The University accommodation is currently charged at a subsidized rate of Ksh. 15,800 per academic year. Please note that those who secure University

accomedation must pay accomodation fee for the whole academic year i.e., two semesters. Students are advised to pay only after securing accomodation
from the University, However, most students reside in recommended hostels outside the University where rates range from Ksh. 3,000 to Ksh. 5,000 per
month. In each case, students provide for their own food.
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